ANNEXURE C 

EDET 312/2025: RE-ADVERT APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ONCE-OFF SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-ONE (141) FIREARMS WITH BAGS, 4000 AMMUNITIONS FOR G3 RIFLE AND ONE (1) 

CLEANING KIT FOR G3 SEMI-AUTOMATIC PER RIFLE.  

. 

1 

BIDS RECEIPT REGISTER 

CLOSING DATE:  12 FEBUARY 2026   CLOSING TIME: 11H00 

EDET 312/2025:RE-ADVERT APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE PROVIDER FOR ONCE-OFF 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE HUNDRED AND FORTY-ONE (141) FIREARMS WITH 

BAGS, 4000 AMMUNITIONS FOR G3 RIFLE AND ONE (1) CLEANING KIT FOR G3 SEMI-

AUTOMATIC PER RIFLE.  

No. SUPPLIER NAME                                                     CSD SUPPLIER NUMBER 

AMOUNT 

1.  Conquest Arms and 
Ammunition